Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24XTFJ 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168501938 Seite 1 von 20
Page 1 of 20

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Laser 3D Scanner
Type Designation: FreeScan Trak ProW
FCC ID: 2AMG4-FSTTGE0A0
IC: 24652-FSTTGE0A0
PMN: FreeScan Trak ProW
HVIN: FreeTrak L
Operating Voltage: DC 24V
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Operating Frequency: 2412 - 2462 MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)/ax(HE20)
Type of Modulation: DSSS, OFDM, OFDMA
Data Rate:
1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0~MCS 7 for 802.11n(HT20)
MCS0~MCS11 for 802.11ax(HE20)*
(All data rates considered, only the Worst-cases reported)
*Only Full RU mode supported in 802.11ax.
Channel Number: 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)/ax(HE20)
Channel Separation: 5 MHz
Antenna Type: Integral Antennas
Antenna Systems 2T2R, No beamforming
Antenna Gain: -3.0dBi (Provided by client)
Technical Specification of Wi-Fi 802.11 a/n/ac/ax
Operating Frequency: 5180-5240MHz, 5745-5825MHz
Type of Modulation: OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
OFDMA(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM/256QAM/1024QAM)
Data Rate: 6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11a
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
MCS0 ~ MCS9 for 802.11ac
MCS0 ~ MCS11 for 802.11ax*
*Only Full RU mode supported for 802.11ax.
Antenna Type: Integral Antennas
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN24XTFJ 001 Seite 9 von 20
Page 9 of 20
Antenna Systems 2T2R, No beamforming
Antenna Gain: -3.0dBi (Provided by client)
The correctness of all data provided by customer in the test report is ensured and responsible of the
customer. Any misjudgment of the test results caused using incorrect data provided by customer shall be
borne by the customer.
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n/ax wireless transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
B. On, Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n/ax connecting mode
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Block Diagram - Operation Description
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.: CN24XTFJ 001 Seite 10 von 20
Page 10 of 20
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in
order to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted
accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible radiation
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All tests were performed according to the procedures in
ANSI C63.10: 2020.
According to clause 3.1, all tests were performed in this report.
Table 3: Test environments